Tenda

1 Install the device

2 Connect the device

1.1 Preparations

Step 2 Horizontally place the switch onto the wall with its RJ45 ports facing
upward. Then mark the screw holes with the marker on the wall.

The typical network topology of the switch is as shown below.
TEG1118P-16-250W is used for illustration.

After connection, you can check whether the switch is connected properly or
change the working mode according to the following table.

You shall prepare the following tools and materials for device installation. E ~ |2
o o ) i tions wi i LED indicator/ Toggle | Description
- Rack mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), screwdriver, 4 screws (to secure B -2 Step 3 Drill holes in the marked positions with a hammer dril and then knock [ | Sokdon:Thepors comoctadon dovic,butnodaais bang
the switch to the rack) o 5 g the expansion bolts (self-prepared, M5*40 mm) into the holes. ransmitted over the port.
§ i B o - x i . SFP1, SFP2, LinkAct Blinking: Th por s conected o dvio, and et s beng
- Wall mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), marker, hammer dill, rubber o = Step 4 Insert the screws (self-prepared, PAS*25 mm, head diameter: 10 mm) [— ‘transmitted over the port.
. i - Off: The port s not connected or s not connected propert
Qu ick Installation Guide hammer, screwdriver, 4 expansion bolts (M5*40 mm), 4 screws (PAS*25 mm, ‘h"‘”:" the holes ‘f};;e 'W‘:‘L s“a"e: b’"’:'s' a“‘:sm‘“’ the screws pot propery
- . . . . . Solkdon:
head diameter: 10 mm) c into t" ede'xparslunh : ::(5 a scre'w river. ns:ret at the switch is L Grounding cable _— S e
" installed firmly with its ports facing upward. ' 3
i y - Desktop mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves) F = !
16GE+2SFP Ethernet Switch With 16-Port PoE P < (orESD gloves) V" A= power o the swich.
d |- yan = — o Solid on: The switch is powered on properly.
24GE+2SFP Ethernet Switch With 24-Port PoE - -2 4 = ‘ o
1.2 Installation L the switch. Inthis mode,
TEG1118P-16-250W / TEG1126P-24-410W . . . each other.
TEG1118P-16-250W is used as an example for illustration here. « Wall mounting @ " ]
= icate with each ot
* Rack mounting (to a standard 19-inch rack) 2 v donor T e e o
Step 1 Ensure that the rack is stable and level, and is properly grounded. safety hazards. PoE-powered devices ) Router
Step 2 Fix the two L-shaped brackets to both sides of the switch using the - [N pr
included screws. Step 1 Rotate the two L-shaped brackets by 90 degrees and fix them to both ] & [ AL iy e T oo
sides of the switch with the included screws. Pamen A Phone por oo
elow.
« For
‘ = s
e jth each other.
* Desktop mounting — , vehsschthe
Paste the four footpads to the four recesses on the bottom of the switch. Then Printer . th sach othe
Package contents turn the switch upside down, and place it on a big h, clean, stable and flat Forgbatternat
. Step 3 Choose a proper height and fix the L-shaped brackets to the rack ur the switch upside down, and place it on a big enough, clean, stable and flat Computer arabave, portof the o
* Switchx1 * Power cordx 1 using screws (self-prepared). Ensure that the switch is seated securely desktop. 73 oiceto Ao negotton e ser device o  setits bit
« L-shaped bracket x 2 « Screw (KM3*8 mm) x 8 on the rack. Footpad Nota: - IDIMDD g
w
« Footpad x 4 « Quick installation guide x 1 | . por below.
T of
he device. For more detals, please vist — upply pr om.v but unoommunh:mw\m ponns 16,SFP1,and SFP2
wwwtendacn.com iy
(St P ——————"——y omer bt cancommuncatowih pots 23,24, FP1 1S3,
-
Specifications English  Xapaktepuctuku Py Cr Bbarapcku  Spezifikationen Deutsch  Specifiche Italiano
Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W ool 115 Bt - 250W [TEGM26P-24-410W Mone: TEG1118P-16-250W | TEGTI26P-24-410W Modell TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modello TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W
iopT’
10/100/1000 Mbps 1000 M6ur/c . J % RJAS nopt 6 Iz4 10/100/1000 Mbit/s Porta RJ4510/100/
RJ4S port 16 2 2 2 RJ4S-Port 6 - 1000 Mbps. 18 24,
2 “TEGTI18P-16-250W: 2 Hosasucumbix SFP nopra “TEGTI18P-16-250W: 2 Hesasucumin SFP nopra Z 5
*TEGY118P-16-250W: 2 ndependent SFP ports Topr Topr SFP *TEGT126P-24-410W: Moprs 23 W SFP1 cocrasnsior Mopr 1000 Mbps SFP nopr | “TECT126P-24-410W: 23 nopr w SFP1 nopr obpasysar P *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 unabhéingige SFP-Ports o “TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 porte SFP indipendenti
Port . Port s . 2 rte . 24
et andinont Pt WSFP2110pT 06pa3yBaT KOMGANPEH NPT, 24 10PT € C SFP-Port Kombi-Port. Der Port 23 wird prcrisiert behandelt. Die Ports 24 PortaSFP 1000 Mbps| “TEGT126P-26-410W: Le porte 23 o SFP1 compongono una
et 2 ok orior OPT, M NOPT 24 UideeT 60niee BLICOKWI NpHOPHTT. 10-B1COK NpHOPHTT. undsFP) 1
andl .
Working mode Standard, Priorty,Extend, VLAN = 2l e o e TR Standard, Priory (P VAN ;"' :":“‘ pliGeicta o
ndard, Priorty
Switchingmode | Store-and-forward Modus wech: ich
gl Sl Visyenme fiirdad Cuxpanseare n npenpauiae Swechesh | Spechor und voraronen Modalita switching _| Store-and-forward
MAC address table BbinonHenwe | MAC-aapecos b "
Performance | 0 Auto aging,auto learing Texumeckn (oot Leistung
MAC address table | 8K o 8K nokasaren R T3 Prestazion | ingirzi MAC
ta -anpecos Tabella degindirizzi
POE standard VEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802 3at Cranapr PoE TEEE 80 3a1, EEE 802.3at EEE 802,301, IEEE 802,301 fres 8K
PoE power cable core | 8 cores: voltage of cores 1,2, 4,515 +,and cores 3,6, 7,8 5 - Koo cananoro 12,4,5—"+", PoE cTanaapY IEEE 802,341, IEEE 802.3at 8 Kerne:Spannung de Keme 12,4, 51+, Standard PoE 1EEE 802.3a1, IEEE 802,321
PoEpower | POEPOT 1-16 [1-24 ‘PoE-nopr % [z [ et 8 aapa: Hanpexenme va aapa 1,2,4, 5 ¢+, aapa3,6,7, 8¢ - I Beiden Kemen 3,67, 8 st sie e e 124,58+
supply Maximumoutput | Snextporsanne ["Maxchmansan PoE nopr (B0 T2 DoE Strom- 1-16 \1-24 nuclei3,6,7,88 -
Ppower of a single port L BbIXOAHAR MOWHOCT | 30 BT saxpanpane |Makcumania 30w Porta PoE 1-16 1-24
Technical Support Maximum output nopra 30w PoE Resamassima di
powerof the switch | 230W 370w Maxcumanshas Wa equH nopr o o unasingolaporta | 20
BoxopHan 23081 37081 ‘Maxcumanna w w
Dimensions (Lx W x H) 440 rm x179.6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mmx 44 mm e oocT Resamassima
Shenzhen Tenda Techialogy Co, Lid. - - o o 440 mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 rm x 284 mm x 44 mm dolfintorruttore | 220 sow
-8 Floor, Tower E3, NOA001, Zhongsh Road, Input voltage 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz,4A_| 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz,6 A G40 WX 79,6 WX 44
USA h‘;::,.;:méoo 570-5892 enashenyuen o [ Ryas port ‘Common mode: 6 kV 100-2408 S repon.Toxa 7100-240 B nepem. Toka, 440mmx: 44 100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 4A | 100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 6A Dimensioni (L xP xA) 440 mm x179,6 mmx 44mm_| 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm
Tol Froe: 7% 2 hours v, Commonmode: 6KV 50/60u, 50/60 T, 6A 100- 240V AC, 50/60 Hz 4 A| 100~ 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6 A oere [ Ryas-port Normaler Modus: 6 kV Tensione diingresso 100 - 240V CA, 50/60 Hz, 4A [ 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 6A
Canada hotline: 1-888-998-8966 | ower supply Differential mode: 4 kV [ Mopr RJas OEWNW pexim: 6KV [RJas nopr (06 pexarmt 6KV b Normaler Modus: 6 KV Protezione | PortaRJas Modalta comune: 6 kV
. VicTounnc OBbrmot pexin: 6KV Mummesaura 61 peom: 6 KV Stromversorgung bt
Toll Free: Mon - Fri 9 am - 6 pm PST Operatings et Temperature: 0°C - 45°C ‘ uTanan o pesxim: 4 KV | 3axpansane b ‘ Alimentazione Modalita comune: 6 kV
Hong Kong hotline: 00852-81931998 ing etwiron Hurnidity: (10% - 90%) RH, non-condensing s Temperatur: 0°C - 45°C imini Modalita differenziale: 4 kV
v Pasousn cpona neparypa; 0°C - 45°C ot Tewneparypa: 0°C - 45°C L  nichtkond
Global hotline: +86 755-2765 7180 (China Time Zone) Storage environment Tormperature: -40°C - 70°C et 10.00% o xousencaum orHa cpepa Braxocr: (10% - 90%) RH, Hoxongewanpaui T
Website: wwwtendacn.com e Humidky: (5% - 90%) RH, non-condensing Tewneparypa: -40°C - 7 o Temneparypa: -40°C - 70°C ) Litauchis % =
E-mail: support@tenda.com.cn Ethemet: 10 Mbps (h: BraxHocT: (5-90%) Ge3 koHaeHcaumM PeRa 3a ChXxpanene Bnaxsocr: (6% - 90%) RH, Temperatura: -40°C - ‘7: 'C
omet 10 M VAL Ethernet :
Data ransmission rate st Ethemat: 00 Vi vl i) 200 Mgl kpie T W Ethernat: FasEthrnt 100t Habdup /200 bt okl Ethernet: 10 Mbps (nalf duplex) 20 Mbps (ull duplex)
Copyright foebiEernet oo (Ll curlen Fast Ethemet i po 200 Mops (T AynOKC) lgatt Ethemet: 2000 Mois (Volduple Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half uplor)/ 200 Mbps (fullduplex)
Al - Fast Ethernet: CATS UTP/STP or better (nonwonynnecivi) Fratimon Fast Ethene: CATSUYP/STP-Knbe\mva Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex)
© lenda 0., Ltd. Gigabit Ethernet: CATSe or CAT6 UTP/STP. 000 Méur/c
Tendaisa regvslered trademark legally he\d by Shenzhen Tenda logy Co., Ltd. 3 Fast Ethernet: Kabenb CAT5 UTP/STP unw abilue Bups Ethernet: CATS UTP/STP wu no-ao6pe Fast Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CATS o superiore
Other brand registered 1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF wrauren Ethemet: CATSe win CAT6 UTP/STP 1000Base-LX: MMF oder SMF Y
" i 1000Base-SX: MMF ¢ :
rotcn eettocnane peworksndercs e coz suicet sop o e 0080 LMIE e 1000ce LM s lecE 302 e 023, e 3023 EEE 5020 100080 XMV o5V
. EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, EEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,
Craspaprei com EEE 802,37, IEEE 802.3at EEE 802.3at Mpexoan cranaapT [EEE 802,37, IEEE 802.3a1 EEE 802.3at Standarddirete IEEE 802,37, IEEE 802 3af, IEEE 8023t
Especificagoes Portugués Espaiiol Frangais  Dane techniczne Polski Romana  Specifikacio Magyar
Modelo TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modelo TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modell TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W
Porta RJ45 10/100/ Puerto RJAS de 10/ Port RJA5 10/100/ Port RJA5 10/100/ Port RJAS 10/100/ 10/100/1000 Mb/s
1000 Mbps 1 % 100/1000Mbps | ' - 1000 Mbps ° 2 1000 Mb/s 1 2 1 16 o RJAS port s b
2 2 2 2 2 2
“TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 portas SFP independentes “TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 puertos SFP independientes. *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 ports SFP indépendants . “TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 nezaleine porty SFP Port *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 porturi SFP independente port *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 szabad SFP port
Porta Porta SFP 1000 Mbps| * Puerto M - Pl etle port t Port SFP1000Mbs | * Port SFP1000 Mbps | * -
o Aport Aporta SFP2 1000 Mbps ] port PUTEFP1000Mops L Porty 24 P | combe, e port 23 e rkontatamel s Forta SFPa g pots 1000 Mb/sSFPPOT | | 457, és a2 23 port nagyob prioritéssal rendelkezik. Az SFP2
4 4 puerto SFP2 y el puerto 24 forman un puerto en combo, y e por 2 aport 24 ma wyzszy priorytet 4 iar 4 &
— prioridade. puerto 24 tiene una pricridad mis ata. - posséde une prorté plus élevée. E— e e Sasad i SR priortgssal rendelkezi.
mm“ ¥ r VLAN Modo de v AN Mode orty P | VLAN Extend (Rozwinigty), VLAN ‘Switching mode Store-and-forward Uzemmédok VLAN
MAC address table
uardar e reencaminhar Moo de conmutacién | Aimacenar y etransmiti S—— 3 Performants | /1% Auto aging, auto learning ikoass | MACTEZI
mionto | oenerzale e | Vencimiento automtico, aprendizaje automtico performance vy , auto apprentissa 8K 8K tanulds
Rendi fones| adresse: MAC cim tablazat
Standard PoE EEE 802.3af, EEE 802.3at POE standard EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
Tabela de enderecos i de direcciones Tableau des adresses 2
MAC 8 ag e L MAC 8K Rdzeri kabla Sk e 124, Gwosi+ 12450501 a8 PoE szabvény EEE 802.3af, EEE 802.3at
Norma Po EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at EstandardePoE | IEEE 802.3al, IEEE 802,331 ‘Norme PoE EEE 802,301, EEE 802301 zasilajacegoPoE | adzeni3,6,7,8 wy alimentare PoE conductorior3,6,7, 8 este - PoEdpkdbelorsk |8 121002 00 a0 &-2s ook foaladge + Goci;
i S 1,2,4,5 6 super ? G ideos T2, 4ySesT,yeidelos A 8 ccaur 24, PortPoE 116 1-24 Almentare | “por por 6 =3 ,6-05,7-¢5, :
Fontede energia PoE nicleos 3,6,7,8¢ - nicleos 3,6,7y 8 es - Aimentation noyaux 3,6,7,8 est - System Maksymalna moc Putoro maximapor | o :’::'“m' PoE port 1-16 1-24
alimentagdo | PortadePoE 116 [1-2a Fuentede [ "puorto PoE 116 124 Socurique | PortPo 1-16 124 wyléciowa 30w port Fastenport 30w
PoE ‘Saida méxima de Salidamaxima de un Sortie maximale d'un Puters maximiitowi | 5, 370w
e 30w PoE horiy 30w o 30w Vkmiia oo o ow aswitch-uiul Avinsmaxindis | o0 0w
Saida méxima do ‘Salidaméxima del Sortie maximale du prasiacznika Dimensiuni (L x I x1) 440x
230w 370w 230w 370w 230w 30w 4
comutador conmutador commutateur — 5 " —— 790-210V &, B0/ HE AA| 190- 240V &a, SR FE B A 440 mm x179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm
Dimensdes (CxLx A) 440 mmx 44 AnxAl 440 mmx. a4 WxH) 440 mm x179,6 mmx 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm ey H0mm “ommx Bemeneti feszilitség 100-240V vittséram, 50/60Hz 100-240 V véitdéram, 0/80H
& 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz,4A_| 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6A fuiorio [ PortRuas Mod obignuit: 8KV an 6A
Tensdo de entrada 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4A_| 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6 A Vohaje de entrada 100 -240V CA,60/60 Hz, 4 A | 100 - 240V CA, 50/60 Hz, 6 A Tension d'entrée 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4A__| 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6A T Porhias S ‘ Mod obisnut 6KV TrRiaspor P — "
PortaRJ4S Modo comum: 6 kV [ Puertoruas "Modo comin: 6 kV Protection | PortRJ45 Mode commun : 6 kV Ochrona . electrice
protecho | rotecci somowa Tryb wepdiny:6 KV védelom Kozbs Gzemméd: 6 KV
contraraos | Fonted Modo comum: 6KV e de WModo coman: 6 KV contrela  ["Aimentation 6wV o ‘ Zashario T imcomy. 4k Temperatura; 0°C - 45°C Tépeliités Differenciél izemmed: 4KV
enerdia | Modo dferencit 4 kv alimentacién Modo diferencial: 4 KV foudre électrique Mode différentiel : 4 kY " Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C L firk condens Héfok: 0°C - 45°C.
Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C Temperatura: 0°C - 45 °C Température :0°C - 45°C rodowisko pracy Temperatura: -40°C - 70° Pératartalom: 10 - 90% RH, nem kicsapédé
e: (10% - 90%) Entorno de funclonamiento Humedad: 10 %-80 % HR, sin condensacién Environnement opérationnel Humidits (10 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant - v B s ik conch o 40°C-70°C
Tomperatura: -40°C - 70°C Temperatura: -40°C-70°C Température : -40°C - 70°C Pératartalom: 5 - 90% RH,
Environnement de stocka 10 Mops
e: (5% - 90%) HR, 0 Humidis : (5 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant e r— 7 o oy Vo rsroen et TOWETs (8 e Z0Wel ofes ol
Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (duplex medio)/20 Mbps (diplex completo) Ethernet Gigabit: 2000 Mbps (duplex complet) Adatétviteli sebesség Fast 100 Mb/s félcuplex)/200 Mb/s (eles duplex)
FoaEenel: 200 Mos peiny dupleks) GisbtEmert 2000 M eloe
thernet: 2000 Mbps (fulldupiex) Mbps (dplex completo) 000 Mbps (duplex intégral) Gigabitowa siec Ethernet: 2000 Mbs (peiny dupleks) ATS L
Fast Ethemet: CATS UTP/STP vagy gyorsabb kdbel
Etheme répida: Cabo CATS UTP/STP ou superior Fast Ethernet: Cable CATS UTP/STP o superior Fast Etheret : CATS UTP/STP ou supérieur P Pr— Gigabit Ethenet: CAT5e vagy CATS UTP/STP
AT6 UTPSTP Gigabit Ethernet : CATSo ou CATB UTP/STP TP/STP ¢ 1000Base-SX: MMF
1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF Supportde transmission 1000Base-SX : MMF Srockd transmisi 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-LX: MMF sau SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF vagy SMF
1000Base-LX: MMF ou SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF 1000Base-LX : MMF ou SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF lub SMF- EEE 802.3, IEEE 802,30, IEEE 802.3x,IEEE 802.3ab, ™ R 1EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x,IEEE 802.3ab,
Padrbes derede EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, Estindares dered EEE 802.3, EEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, Normes réseat EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x,IEEE 802.3ab, st siociowe 1EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802,32, IEEE 802 3a1, IEEE 802.3at (6zati szabvényol IEEE 802,37, [EEE 802 3al, IEEE 802 3at
EEE 802,37, IEEE 802 3af, IEEE 802.3at EEE 802,37, IEEE 802,31, IEEE 802.3at EEE 802,37, [EEE 802 3af, IEEE 8023at akinind EEE 802,32, [EEE 802 3af, IEEE 8023at
Ozellikler Tirkge 4wyl Olagelgall Safety and statement
Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W TEG1126P-24-410W | TEG1118P-16-250W S Safety Precautions c € [H[ F@
10/100/1000 Mbps | e RIS Jia Before performing an operation, read the operation instructions and precautions RECYCLING
16 2 2 16| \nos sorsoon . —
portu - s 10/100/1000 to be taken, and follow them to prevent accidents. The warning and danger items CE Mark Warning FCC Statement ) _ _ )
?Tsmnep-w-zsow I st \bkie STEGLI18R-16-250W e SPP i - in other documents do not cover all the safety precaunons that must be followed. This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and
Port - 123 dikall Ualiine [ Aiia 562 SFP1 9, 23 Jsall :TEG1126P-24-410W ‘Mbps 1000 They are only their and radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled
67 e i ! ) )
ot g oyl 20 Jhial g 6 ik O3y SFP2 3 24 diill el Dglgl personnel need theb . 1o be taken. measures. provide gainst harmful when the pursuam to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or
VLAN « (34 Extand « () Priority « g-) Standard e 1.D0 not use this apparatus near water, The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and to minimize its impact on thy
ol e = . . . ; . " PR . . . i -
Lusek oneoie o QU ot ::m 1: = MAC ‘:':Tg ] 2.Clean only with dry cloth. remain readily operable. can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization
VLAN b g opke g o . 3 . : . " b " N N y
e e T aC s e 1 3.0 not block any ventllation openings, such as newspapers, table-cloth, with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communi- orto the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.
Performans PoE gne curtains, etc. NOTE: (1) The manufacturer i any radioor TV cations. Operation of this equi in aresidential area is likely t harmf
EEE 802.3af « IEEE 802 3at o 1 . o i . .
MAC adres tablosu_ | 8K i . (i g Blal) 4. Do notinstall near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or -2 interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at
I 837563 5o ) e 53 8323 LB s A8 | Pot B g5 ¥ inteterence, s recommended o useashilded R4S cabe. )
PoE standardi IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3at g B R B | PoEBI s other apparatus that produce heat. his own expense.
Pot R . - T
e Bt a2 4800 Wd1e | W10 i e ) -'(“""';"' 5.Do not damage the ground conductor or operate the device in the absence of Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
sel ,6,7,8 gin volaj - (&5 . - § . . .
e - p o0 | B o0 ol wellinstalled ground conductor. Conduct the appropriate electrical inspection. cause harmful and (2) this d acceptany
PoE portu 11 1-24 P . .
u,y,:.ug‘, Tokibir portun - - g J"L: 6. Protect the power cord from being walk on or pinched particularly at the plugs, received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
i portur 370 230 [ Um0 2295
maksimum gikig giica| 30 W = B230 |dpnalin - : ‘;" — ind at the point where they exit from the apparatus.
Swichinmaksimum | ) 370w Cgh 240 - 100 dgaw 3270 5 | g 240 - 100 gy 335 )l 7.0nly use specified by th Caution!
« - vovjes| - 33 X P . N .
g gllcl a6 550 50/60 el 55 50/60 JeYar 8. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when unused for long periods Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
Boyutiar BxExY) 440 mmx 440 mmx 284 mm x 44 358 5 6 e Ras i | of time. for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Girl Gerlimi 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 4A_| 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 6A - ooyt i f i i " i i
CIgh S 6 Sl i I w,j‘ 9.Mains plug is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain NOTE: (1 The manulamumr s notrespansibl for any acio r TV ntrference caused by
B Orakmed Ok S g ! readily operable.
Korumasi | Giig kaynad Ortak mod: 6KY L e gt . 10. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when Niecommonaed o s s 343 .
30 (K0 K10) et g gl dddin .
Sicaklk: 0°C - 45°C ad d o the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or
Galigma ortami Nom: (10 - %90) RH, yogugmasiz Bia d2270- dgia g2 40- byl 2 ool iy } aui ' " :
IS5 9 (%90 - %5) Ausa) gl sgloyl " plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the
Sicakli: -40°C - 70°C T . .
Depolama ortam Nem: (%5 - %90) RH, yogusmasiz (El33531 Jo8 UL Mbps 20/ (g5 s ) Mbps 10 el apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not
Ehernet: 10 Mbps (yangiftyonia)/ 20 Mbps (tam Gityonid) 1 (ga3ge i Ji) ""[":“ ':\“;:ﬁ:ﬂm’“f; e B e operate normally, or has been dropped.
Veriletim hizi Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (yan gt yonld) 200 Mbps (tam cityonid)| s ps . o £ . N
ot g (991 8 ) M 2000 ] ooy e 1. Warning: To reduce the isk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this
Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP veya daha iyisi “Jaadl 5l CATS UTP/STP 1.;,41 A x,.. apparatus to rain or moisture. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping
betkm Ortamian fe‘%’o”é‘ﬂ”s';“ e AT UTP/STP o CATSe (il “0"00 o g by or splashing.
. ase-
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